
 
 
 

LANE CLOSURE REPORT                     April 17 – April 23, 2016 
 

DAY  DATE TIMES* LOCATION OF 
CLOSURE 

MM# to 
MM# Direction LANE(S) CLOSED DESCRIPTION 

OF CURRENT WORK 

SUN 4/17/16 
 

NONE 
    

MON 4/18/16 

6 am – 6 pm 
 
6 am – 6 pm 
 
10 am – 6 pm 
 
7 am – 5 pm 
 
7am – Friday 
 
 
 
6pm-6am 
 
 
6pm-6am 

Exit 235-236 Single Lane Closure 
 
Exit 240-241, Double Lane Closures 
 
Exit 240 EB On-Ramp 
 
Exit 241 (Roundabout) 
 
Exit 241 EB On Ramp/CR 314 
 
 
 
Full EB I-70 closure at Exit 241 
 
 
Exit 241 Single Lane Closure 

235-236 
 
239-241 
 
240 
 
241 
 
241 
 
 
 
240-241 
 
 
242-241 

EB 
 
EB 
 
EB 
 
EB 
 
EB  
 
 
 
EB 
 
 
WB 

Single Right Lane Closure 
 
Double Right Lane Closure 
 
On-Ramp 
 
EB Colorado Blvd. 
 
“H-Road” Closure 
 
 
 
EB traffic will be detoured through 
241 Off and On Ramps 
 
Single Left Lane Closure 

MCC backfilling Dumont Walls  
 
Water Wheel Park Work. Traffic will be running in the Toll lane until 
2pm 
Water Wheel Park work 
 
Roundabout completion work. 
 
MCC working on EB On Ramp, the connection road between the EB 
On Ramp access to CR 314 will be closed and traffic will be detoured to 
243 
 
MCC Stripping overhang brackets on 241 Bridge 
 
 
MCC Stripping overhang brackets on 241 Bridge 

TUE 4/19/16 

6 am – 6 pm 
 
6 am – 6 pm 
 
10 am – 6 pm 
 
7 am – 5 pm 
 
Around-the-
clock 
 
 
6pm-6am 
 
 
6pm-6am 

Exit 235-236 Single Lane Closure 
 
Exit 240-241, Double Lane Closures 
 
Exit 240 EB On-Ramp 
 
Exit 241 (Roundabout) 
 
Exit 241 EB On Ramp/CR 314 
 
 
 
Full EB I-70 closure at Exit 241 
 
 
Exit 241 Single Lane Closure 

235-236 
 
239-241 
 
240 
 
241 
 
241 
 
 
 
240-241 
 
 
242-241 

EB 
 
EB 
 
EB 
 
EB 
 
EB  
 
 
 
EB 
 
 
WB 

Single Right Lane Closure 
 
Double Right Lane Closure 
 
On-Ramp 
 
EB Colorado Blvd. 
 
“H-Road” Closure 
 
 
 
EB traffic will be detoured through 
241 Off and On Ramps 
 
Single Left Lane Closure 

MCC backfilling Dumont Walls  
 
Water Wheel Park Work. Traffic will be running in the Toll lane until 
2pm 
Water Wheel Park work 
 
Roundabout completion work. 
 
MCC working on EB On Ramp, the connection road between the EB 
On Ramp access to CR 314 will be closed and traffic will be detoured to 
243 
 
MCC Stripping overhang brackets on 241 Bridge 
 
 
MCC Stripping overhang brackets on 241 Bridge 

WED 4/20/16 

6 am – 6 pm 
 
6 am – 6 pm 
 
10 am – 6 pm 
 
7 am – 5 pm 
 
Around-the-
clock 
 
 
6pm-6am 
 
 
6pm-6am 

Exit 235-236 Single Lane Closure 
 
Exit 240-241, Double Lane Closures 
 
Exit 240 EB On-Ramp 
 
Exit 241 (Roundabout) 
 
Exit 241 EB On Ramp/CR 314 
 
 
 
Full EB I-70 closure at Exit 241 
 
 
Exit 241 Single Lane Closure 

235-236 
 
239-241 
 
240 
 
241 
 
241 
 
 
 
240-241 
 
 
242-241 

EB 
 
EB 
 
EB 
 
EB 
 
EB  
 
 
 
EB 
 
 
WB 

Single Right Lane Closure 
 
Double Right Lane Closure 
 
On-Ramp 
 
EB Colorado Blvd. 
 
“H-Road” Closure 
 
 
 
EB traffic will be detoured through 
241 Off and On Ramps 
 
Single Left Lane Closure 

MCC backfilling Dumont Walls  
 
Water Wheel Park Work. Traffic will be running in the Toll lane until 
2pm 
Water Wheel Park work 
 
Roundabout completion work. 
 
MCC working on EB On Ramp, the connection road between the EB 
On Ramp access to CR 314 will be closed and traffic will be detoured to 
243 
 
MCC Stripping overhang brackets on 241 Bridge 
 
 
MCC Stripping overhang brackets on 241 Bridge 



 

THU 4/21/16 

6 am – 6 pm 
 
6 am – 6 pm 
 
10 am – 6 pm 
 
7 am – 5 pm 
 
Around-the-
clock 
 
 
6pm-6am 
 
 
6pm-6am 

Exit 235-236 Single Lane Closure 
 
Exit 240-241, Double Lane Closures 
 
Exit 240 EB On-Ramp 
 
Exit 241 (Roundabout) 
 
Exit 241 EB On Ramp/CR 314 
 
 
 
Full EB I-70 closure at Exit 241 
 
 
Exit 241 Single Lane Closure 

235-236 
 
239-241 
 
240 
 
241 
 
241 
 
 
 
240-241 
 
 
242-241 

EB 
 
EB 
 
EB 
 
EB 
 
EB  
 
 
 
EB 
 
 
WB 

Single Right Lane Closure 
 
Double Right Lane Closure 
 
On-Ramp 
 
EB Colorado Blvd. 
 
“H-Road” Closure 
 
 
 
EB traffic will be detoured through 
241 Off and On Ramps 
 
Single Left Lane Closure 

MCC backfilling Dumont Walls  
 
Water Wheel Park Work. Traffic will be running in the Toll lane until 
2pm 
Water Wheel Park work 
 
Roundabout completion work. 
 
MCC working on EB On Ramp, the connection road between the EB 
On Ramp access to CR 314 will be closed and traffic will be detoured to 
243 
 
MCC Stripping overhang brackets on 241 Bridge 
 
 
MCC Stripping overhang brackets on 241 Bridge 

FRI 4/22/16 

6 am – 12 pm 
 
10 am -12 pm 
 
7 am – 5 pm 
 
Around-the-
clock 
 

Exit 240, Double Lane Closures 
 
Exit 240 EB On-Ramp 
 
Exit 241 (Roundabout) 
 
Exit 241 EB On Ramp/CR 314 
 

240 
 
240 
 
241 
 
241 
 

EB 
 
EB 
 
EB 
 
EB 

Right Lane closure 
 
On-Ramp 
 
EB Colorado Blvd. 
 
“H-Road” Closure 
 

Water Wheel Park Work 
 
Water Wheel Park Work 
 
Roundabout completion work. One way traffic through the roundabout 
 
MCC working on EB On Ramp, the connection road between the EB 
On Ramp access to CR 314 will be closed and traffic will be detoured to 
243 
 

SAT 4/23/16 Around-the-
clock Exit 241 EB On Ramp/CR 314 241 EB 

 
CR 314 to WB Colorado Blvd. 
 

 
MCC working on EB On Ramp, left turns onto westbound Colorado 
Blvd. from CR 314 will be closed and traffic will be detoured to 243 
 

Additional Project Information: 
 
- *The times listed on this report are scheduled work times. Because it takes time to put signs, cones and other traffic control devices in place before crews begin work and 

additional time to pick them up when work is finished, there could be signs, cones and other traffic control devices on the roadway before and after crews do their work. 

- Water Wheel Park is closed to pedestrians. Remaining work in the park includes finishing the landscape walls, pouring the plaza concrete, installing pedestrian rails, 
putting in the irrigation system and doing the landscaping work. The park is expected to reopen in June. 

- The new eastbound I-70 off-ramp to Exit 241 is expected to open mid-week. This new off-ramp is several hundred feet west of the old ramp so drivers will need to be 
prepared to exit sooner. 

- For additional project information, visit www.i70ppsl.com or call 303-223-6581. 


