

LANE CLOSURE REPORT

<u>April 17 – April 23, 2016</u>

DAY	DATE	TIMES*	LOCATION OF CLOSURE	MM# to MM#	Direction	LANE(S) CLOSED	DESCRIPTION OF CURRENT WORK
SUN	4/17/16		NONE				
MON	4/18/16	6 am – 6 pm	Exit 235-236 Single Lane Closure	235-236	EB	Single Right Lane Closure	MCC backfilling Dumont Walls
		6 am – 6 pm	Exit 240-241, Double Lane Closures	239-241	EB	Double Right Lane Closure	Water Wheel Park Work. Traffic will be running in the Toll lane until
		10 am – 6 pm	Exit 240 EB On-Ramp	240	EB	On-Ramp	2pm Water Wheel Park work
		7 am – 5 pm	Exit 241 (Roundabout)	241	EB	EB Colorado Blvd.	Roundabout completion work.
		7am – Friday	Exit 241 EB On Ramp/CR 314	241	EB	"H-Road" Closure	MCC working on EB On Ramp, the connection road between the EB On Ramp access to CR 314 will be closed and traffic will be detoured to 243
		6pm-6am	Full EB I-70 closure at Exit 241	240-241	ЕВ	EB traffic will be detoured through 241 Off and On Ramps	MCC Stripping overhang brackets on 241 Bridge
		6pm-6am	Exit 241 Single Lane Closure	242-241	WB	Single Left Lane Closure	MCC Stripping overhang brackets on 241 Bridge
	4/19/16	6 am – 6 pm	Exit 235-236 Single Lane Closure	235-236	EB	Single Right Lane Closure	MCC backfilling Dumont Walls
		6 am – 6 pm	Exit 240-241, Double Lane Closures	239-241	EB	Double Right Lane Closure	Water Wheel Park Work. Traffic will be running in the Toll lane until 2pm
		10 am – 6 pm	Exit 240 EB On-Ramp	240	EB	On-Ramp	Zpm Water Wheel Park work
		7 am – 5 pm	Exit 241 (Roundabout)	241	EB	EB Colorado Blvd.	Roundabout completion work.
TUE		Around-the- clock	Exit 241 EB On Ramp/CR 314	241	EB	"H-Road" Closure	MCC working on EB On Ramp, the connection road between the EB On Ramp access to CR 314 will be closed and traffic will be detoured to 243
		6pm-6am	Full EB I-70 closure at Exit 241	240-241	EB	EB traffic will be detoured through 241 Off and On Ramps	MCC Stripping overhang brackets on 241 Bridge
		6pm-6am	Exit 241 Single Lane Closure	242-241	WB	Single Left Lane Closure	MCC Stripping overhang brackets on 241 Bridge
	4/20/16	6 am – 6 pm	Exit 235-236 Single Lane Closure	235-236	EB	Single Right Lane Closure	MCC backfilling Dumont Walls
		6 am – 6 pm	Exit 240-241, Double Lane Closures	239-241	EB	Double Right Lane Closure	Water Wheel Park Work. Traffic will be running in the Toll lane until 20m
		10 am – 6 pm	Exit 240 EB On-Ramp	240	EB	On-Ramp	Water Wheel Park work
WED		7 am – 5 pm	Exit 241 (Roundabout)	241	EB	EB Colorado Blvd.	Roundabout completion work.
		Around-the- clock	Exit 241 EB On Ramp/CR 314	241	EB	"H-Road" Closure	MCC working on EB On Ramp, the connection road between the EB On Ramp access to CR 314 will be closed and traffic will be detoured to 243
		6pm-6am	Full EB I-70 closure at Exit 241	240-241	EB	EB traffic will be detoured through 241 Off and On Ramps	MCC Stripping overhang brackets on 241 Bridge
		6pm-6am	Exit 241 Single Lane Closure	242-241	WB	Single Left Lane Closure	MCC Stripping overhang brackets on 241 Bridge

		6 am – 6 pm	Exit 235-236 Single Lane Closure	235-236	EB	Single Right Lane Closure	MCC backfilling Dumont Walls			
THU	4/21/16	6 am – 6 pm	Exit 240-241, Double Lane Closures	239-241	ЕВ	Double Right Lane Closure	Water Wheel Park Work. Traffic will be running in the Toll lane until 2pm			
		10 am – 6 pm	Exit 240 EB On-Ramp	240	EB	On-Ramp	Water Wheel Park work			
		7 am – 5 pm	Exit 241 (Roundabout)	241	EB	EB Colorado Blvd.	Roundabout completion work.			
		Around-the- clock	Exit 241 EB On Ramp/CR 314	241	ЕВ	"H-Road" Closure	MCC working on EB On Ramp, the connection road between the EB On Ramp access to CR 314 will be closed and traffic will be detoured to 243			
		6pm-6am	Full EB I-70 closure at Exit 241	240-241	EB	EB traffic will be detoured through 241 Off and On Ramps	MCC Stripping overhang brackets on 241 Bridge			
		6pm-6am	Exit 241 Single Lane Closure	242-241	WB	Single Left Lane Closure	MCC Stripping overhang brackets on 241 Bridge			
FRI	4/22/16	6 am – 12 pm	Exit 240, Double Lane Closures	240	EB	Right Lane closure	Water Wheel Park Work			
		10 am -12 pm	Exit 240 EB On-Ramp	240	ЕВ	On-Ramp	Water Wheel Park Work			
		7 am – 5 pm	Exit 241 (Roundabout)	241	EB	EB Colorado Blvd.	Roundabout completion work. One way traffic through the roundabout			
		Around-the- clock	Exit 241 EB On Ramp/CR 314	241	EB	"H-Road" Closure	MCC working on EB On Ramp, the connection road between the EB On Ramp access to CR 314 will be closed and traffic will be detoured to 243			
SAT	4/23/16	Around-the- clock	Exit 241 EB On Ramp/CR 314	241	EB	CR 314 to WB Colorado Blvd.	MCC working on EB On Ramp, left turns onto westbound Colorado Blvd. from CR 314 will be closed and traffic will be detoured to 243			
Additional Project Information:										
- *The times listed on this report are scheduled work times. Because it takes time to put signs, cones and other traffic control devices in place before crews begin work and										

additional time to pick them up when work is finished, there could be signs, cones and other traffic control devices on the roadway before and after crews do their work.

- Water Wheel Park is closed to pedestrians. Remaining work in the park includes finishing the landscape walls, pouring the plaza concrete, installing pedestrian rails, putting in the irrigation system and doing the landscaping work. The park is expected to reopen in June.

- The new eastbound I-70 off-ramp to Exit 241 is expected to open mid-week. This new off-ramp is several hundred feet west of the old ramp so drivers will need to be prepared to exit sooner.

- For additional project information, visit <u>www.i70ppsl.com</u> or call 303-223-6581.